
State of California, Department of Food and Agriculture 
AGREEMENT 
GAU-03 (Rev.7/2024) 

 
 
 
 

AMENDED COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT NUMBER 23-0313-000-SA 
SIGNATURE PAGE AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 

   

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Recipient named below: 
 STATE AGENCY’S NAME 
 DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA) 
 RECIPIENT’S NAME 
 COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
2. The term of this Agreement is: July 1, 2023 through December 31, 2027 
 

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement is: $97,611.30 
 

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this 
reference made a part of the Agreement: 

 

Paragraph two (2) of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the expiration date from June 30, 2025, 
to a new expiration date of December 31, 2027. 
 
Paragraph three (3) of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Agreement by $55,190.30 for a 
new total not to exceed $97,611.30. 
 
A Budget for the increased amount is attached (1 Page) and is hereby incorporated into the Agreement. 
 
Revised Reporting/Invoicing Schedule (1 Page). 
 
The increase in funds and time extension is due to additional available money. 
 
All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto. 
RECIPIENT 

 

RECIPIENT’S NAME (Organization’s Name) 
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED  
   
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 
      
ADDRESS 
525 S Foothill Drive, Yreka, CA  96097-3090 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
AGENCY NAME 
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA) 
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED  
   
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 
ANDREA PERKINS, STAFF SERVICES MANAGER I, OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION 
ADDRESS 
1220 N STREET, ROOM 120 
SACRAMENTO, CA  95814                                                                                                             CJ 

 

Nancy Ogren, Chair, Board of Supervisors, County of Siskiyou, State of California

1



 
 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this agreement on the 
dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to execute 
this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made. 
     

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU 
 
 
Date:__________________   See Page 1__________________ 
       NANCY OGREN, CHAIR 
       Board of Supervisors 
       County of Siskiyou 
       State of California 
 
ATTEST: 
LAURA BYNUM 
Clerk, Board of Supervisors 
 
By: ___________________ 
 Deputy 
 

CONTRACTOR: CDFA 
 
Date:_______________________  See Page 1___________________ 
       Andrea Perkins, Staff Services Manager I 
                                                                                  Office of Grants Administration 
 
License No.:________N/A________________________________ 
     (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors) 
 
Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers.  The first signature must be that of 
the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant 
secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.) 
      
TAXPAYER I.D.  _N/A__________ 
          
ACCOUNTING: 
Fund      Organization      Account   Activity Code (if applicable) 
1001      206010              550900 
 
Encumbrance number (if applicable):  
 
If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: $97,611.30 
FY23/24  $21,210.50 
FY24/25  $21,210.50 
FY25/26  $27,595.15 
FY26/27  $27,595.15 
 

2



Revised March 11, 2025 

Revised Reporting/Invoicing Schedule 

 
 

Important Dates:  
 

 
Invitation to Submit Grant Applications 

 
September 15, 2022 

 
Grant Application Due 

 
October 31, 2022 at 11:59pm PDT 

 
Review Process 

 
November 1 – December 31, 2022 

 
Announcement and Award Funding 

 
January 15, 2023 

 
Grants Awarded 

 
June 30, 2023 

 

Mid-Year Reports 

 

October 15, 2023, October 15, 2024, October 
15, 2025, October 15, 2026, and October 15, 

2027 
 

Expense Deadline  

December 31, 2027 
 

Final Report  

January 31, 2028 
 

Final Invoice Due  

February 15 2028 

3



CDFA Funding Add Funds Cost Share

$37,050.00 $45,000.00 $12,675.00
$1,760.00 $3,000.00 $640.00
$1,376.00 $2,000.00 $8,087.00

$0.00 $13,950.09
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$40,186.00 $50,000.00 $35,352.09

$0.00 $300.00
$0.00 $300.00

$0.00 $350.00
$0.00 $400.00

Amount: 500 OZ Cost: $11.38/OZ

Amount: 120 GA Cost:  $10.45/GA

Amount: 34 GA Cost: $20.25/GA

Amount: 26 GA Cost: $300.00/GA

Amount: 32 GA Cost: $61.80/GA

Amount: 10 GA Cost: $36.00

$2,229.15 $5,190.30 $2,895.00
$2,229.15 $5,190.30 $22,015.10

$0.00 $390.00
$0.00 $850.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$42,415.15 $55,190.30 $58,607.19
$5.85 $8,791.08

$42,421.00 $55,190.30 $67,398.27
Grant Total CDFA Funding $42,421.00 $55,190.30

Total SCDA Cost Share $67,398.27
Total Weed Control Budget $165,009.57

Total
Indirect* (Cost Share 15%) (Max 25% of Personnel Costs)

Subtotal
Mileage for Meetings, Training, Coordination $0.575 x (Miles)
Coordination
Administration
Travel
Meetings: State WMA Meeting 

Allowable Costs: (Not more than 10% of the award may be used for meetings, travel, administration, and coordination costs - i.e. 
FY23= $42,421 CDFA Funding award total has max of $4242.10 for all combined,
FY25 = $50,000 CDFA Funding award total has max of $5,000 for all combined)

Subtotal Operation Exp.
Rate (FEMA) per hour $28.95 * 177 hours 
Truck/Equipment for Weed Control per Hour

Type: Roundup Custom
$0.00 $360.00

Type: Choice
$0.00 $1,977.60

Type: Milestone
$0.00 $7,800.00

Type: R-11
$0.00 $688.50

Type: Weedar 64
$0.00 $1,254.00

Type: Telar XP
$0.00 $5,690.00

Herbicides: (must be itemized)
Spray system parts and rebuild parts (ATV)
Solo Backpacks and rebuild parts
Equipment: (must be itemized)
Fire Extinguishers, Tick Spray, Sunscreen
Gloves, Safety Glasses, First Aid Kits
Supplies: (must be itemized)
Operating Expenses

Subtotal Personnel Exp.
Title: 
Title: 
Title: 
Title: 
Title: Senior Deputy Agriculture Commissioner/Sealer (231 hours)
Title: Vegetation Control Supervisor (270 hours)
Title: Vegetation Control Specialist (40 hours)
Title: Vegetation Control Specialist  (1950 hours)
Personnel Services - Weed Control

Noxious Weed Grant Program Budget 
County of Siskiyou

July 1, 2023 - December 31, 2027

4


	Template-Noxious Weed Management Amendments
	2023 EXTEND NWGP RFP Extension 20250319ReportingSchedule
	23-0313-000-SA_SiskiyouCounty2023NWGPBudgetAddFunds2025-04-03
	AddFunds

	Budget Amnd 1-Revised 5-13-25.pdf
	Template-Noxious Weed Management Amendments
	2023 EXTEND NWGP RFP Extension 20250319ReportingSchedule
	23-0313-000-SA_SiskiyouCounty2023NWGPBudgetAddFunds2025-04-03
	AddFunds





